UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   Year ended December 31, 2002
   (In millions, except per share amounts)

   Pro forma adjustment
   ---------------------------
   Kronos   2002   Kronos
   historical   Transactions   Term Note   pro forma
   ----------   ------------   -----------   -----------

Revenues and other income:

   Net sales   $   875.2   $   -   $   -   $   875.2
   Interest income   20.7   (20.6)   -   .1
   Other, net   7.8   -   7.8
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ---------
   903.7   (20.6)   -   883.1
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ---------

Costs and expenses:
   Costs of goods sold   671.8   -   -   671.8
   Selling, general and administrative   111.0   -   -   111.0
   Interest   29.1   .4   18.0   47.5
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ---------
   811.9   .4   18.0   830.3
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ---------
   Interest before income taxes   91.8   (21.0)   (18.0)   52.8

Provision for income taxes   25.5   (7.4)   (6.3)   11.8
   ---------   ---------   ----------   ---------

   Net income   $   66.3   $   (13.6)   $   (11.7)   $   41.0
   ==========   =========   =========   =========
Net income per share   $   1.35   $   .84
   ==========   ==========
Shares used in the calculation of per
   share amounts
   48.9   48.9
   ==========   ==========

   See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
   Consolidated Financial Statements
   FA-2

   KRONOS WORLDWIDE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   Six months ended June 30, 2003
   (In millions, except per share amounts)

   Pro forma
   Kronos   adjustment-   Kronos pro
   historical   Term Note   form
   ------------   ------------   -----------

Revenues and other income:

   Net sales   $   519.6   $   -   $   519.6
   Interest income   .7   -   .7
   Other, net   (3.3)   -   (3.3)
   ---------   -------   ---------
   517.0   -   517.0
   ---------   -------   ---------

Costs and expenses:
   Cost of goods sold   386.1   -   386.1
   Selling, general and administrative   62.0   -   62.0
   Interest   17.1   9.0   26.1
   ---------   -------   ---------

   465.2   9.0   474.2
   ---------   -------   ---------

   Income before income taxes   51.8   (9.0)   42.8

Provision for income taxes   (6.7)   (3.1)   (9.8)
   ---------   -------   ---------

   Net income   $   58.5   $  (5.9)   $   52.6
   =========   =======   =========

Net income per share   $   1.19   $   1.08
   ==========   =========

Shares used in the calculation of per share amounts   48.9   48.9
   ==========   ========

   See accompanying notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed